2015年4月21日

日本で唯一、サイトホルダーの資格を有する"マスター オブ ダイヤモンド"TASAKI による

"TASAKI ブライダルフェア"、4 月 22 日(水)よりスタート

新作ブライダルジュエリー「コーラル」も登場

TASAKI(株式会社 TASAKI 神戸本社:神戸市中央区港島中町6-3-2 東京本社:東京都中央区銀座 5-7-5 代表執行役社長 田島寿一)は"ダイヤモンド原石の日"にあたる 4 月 22 日(水)から、5 月 6 日(水・祝)まで、"TASAKIブライダルフェア"をブランドの旗艦店である TASAKI 銀座本店をはじめとする全国の対象店舗で開催します。デビアスグループとダイヤモンドを直接取引できる日本唯一のサイトホルダーで、ダイヤモンドを原石から取り扱う "マスター オブ ダイヤモンド"として名高いジュエラー、TASAKI。フェア期間中には、TASAKI の 3 大エンゲージメント リングである「ピアチェーレ」や「ブリッランテ」、「バウンド」をはじめ、ピュアな輝きを放つ TASAKI ダイヤモンドを最高のクリエイティビティとクオリティで仕上げたブライダルジュエリーを、豊富なバリエーションでご覧いただけます。 更に、フェア開催にあわせ、富と幸福のシンボルである珊瑚をモチーフにしたブライダルジュエリー「コーラル」シリーズが新登場。エンゲージメントリングとマリッジリングの他、ヘアコサージュやブレスレットなど幅広いアイテムがラインナップされます。

また"TASAKI ブライダルフェア"では、期間中に対象店舗にてブライダルジュエリーをご購入、または 銀座本店 ブライダルサイト(www.tasaki.co.jp/ginzabridal)やTASAKI公式サイト(www.tasaki.co.jp)の専用ページに て"来店予約"の上、ブライダルジュエリーをご覧いただいたお客様に、素敵な特典をご用意しています。

"TASAKI ブライダルフェア"を通じて、TASAKI のブライダルジュエリーの世界をより一層ご堪能いただけます。



4月22日(水) 展開開始 © TASAKI

「coral(コーラル)」エンゲージメント リング [プラチナ、ダイヤモンド(主体石 0.70ct~)] ¥1,006,000~「coral(コーラル)」マリッジ リング [プラチナ、ダイヤモンド] ¥320,000 (いずれも本体価格)

株式会社 TASAKI プレスコンタクト:八百山・田中・杉山・千田(コミュニケーション部 AD/ PR 課) プレスコンタクト問い合わせ先: Tel 03-3289-1184 E-mail: communicationdpt@tasaki.co.jp 一般問い合わせ先: Tel 0120-111-446 (問い合わせ先をご紹介いただける際はこちらの番号でご案内お願いします)

TASAKI

April 21st, 2015

<u>Japan's only Sightholder, TASAKI holds</u> "TASAKI Bridal Fair" from Wednesday, April 22nd

Launch of new bridal jewellery, 'coral'

TASAKI (TASAKI & Co., Ltd.; Kobe Headquarter Office: 6-3-2 Minatojima Nakamachi, Chuo-ku, Kobe; Tokyo Headquarter Office: 5-7-5 Ginza, Chuo-ku, Tokyo; Board Director & CEO: Toshikazu TAJIMA) holds "TASAKI Bridal Fair" from Wednesday, April 22nd, which is 'rough diamond day', to Wednesday, May 6th at the TASAKI stores in Japan including TASAKI Ginza Flagship Store.

TASAKI is Japan's only Sightholder that can deal diamonds directly with De Beers Group, and known as the jeweller of "master of diamond". Including TASAKI's three representative engagement rings, "PIACERE", "BRILLANTE" and "bound", TASAKI's various bridal jewellery created with its remarkable creativity and supreme quality using TASAKI diamonds which radiate with pure brilliance will be available at TASAKI stores during this fair. Also, 'coral', the new bridal jewellery, which the coral is used as the design motif symbolizing the wealth and well-being will be launched during this fair. The 'coral' series include engagement ring, wedding band, hair corsage and bracelet.

For customers who purchase bridal jewellery at all the TASAKI stores which holds bridal fair in Japan during fair period, some wonderful benefits will be offered. Furthermore, for customers who visit TASAKI's stores which hold "TASAKI Bridal Fair" through 'visit reservation system' on TASAKI's official website (www.tasaki.co.jp) and Ginza Flagship Store bridal web page (www.tasaki.co.jp/ginzabridal), will be exclusively offered special benefit.

Through "TASAKI Bridal Fair", guests will be able to enjoy every moment of the world of TASAKI's bridal jewellery.



Launch on Wednesday, April 22, 2015 ©TASAKI

The 'coral' engagement ring [platinum, diamond (centre stone from 0.70ct)] ¥1,006,000~

The 'coral' wedding band [platinum, diamond] ¥320,000 (both tax excluded)